

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE
AMENDMENT NO. 2

TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION – OHIO EXPO CENTER
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
SUBJECT: CONTRACT FOR TEMPORARY PERSONNEL SERVICES AT THE OHIO EXPO CENTER

Attached are pages 10 and 12 to this contract. Remove these pages from the existing contract and replace with the attached pages on the effective and/or revision date.

As a result of a \$0.10 increase in the minimum wage, the contract price per hour will increase to \$12.20.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.
Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

Patrick Means, CPPB
Patrick.means@das.ohio.gov

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:

<http://www.ohio.gov/procure>

Affected Contractor(s):

168990

Diversity Search Group, LLC
4449 Easton Way, 2nd Floor.
Columbus, OH 43219

PRICE SCHEDULE:

Bidders shall not insert a unit cost more than 3 digits after the decimal point. Digit(s) beyond 3, after the decimal point, shall be dropped by the Office of Procurement Services and not used in evaluation and any subsequent order.

Item No.	OAKS ID #	POSITION DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL HOURS	MINIMUM HOURLY WAGE PAID TO TEMP EMPLOYEE	PRICE PER HOUR TO STATE FOR 07/01/2013 to 06/30/2014
1	25142	OEC Laborer	33,250	\$7.85 or current minimum wage	*\$12.20

Estimated Ohio Expo Center Temporary Laborer Services Hours by Month

<u>Month</u>	<u>Hours</u>
Jul-13	7,500
Aug-13	6,000
Sep-13	2,500
Oct-13	7,500
Nov-13	750
Dec-13	750
Jan-14	750
Feb-14	750
Mar-14	750
Apr-14	1,000
May-14	2,000
Jun-14	3,000
<u>Total Est. Annual Hours</u>	<u>33,250</u>

Cost of Wages	Cost of Health Care	Cost of Workers' Compensation	Cost of Unemployment	Cost of Other	Total
66.5 %	0 %	3 %	13.5 %	17 %	100%

*Indicates price per hour increase.

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

Amendment Number	Effective Date	Description
1	5/8/14	Due to a \$0.10 increase in the minimum wage, the contract price per hour will increase to \$12.20